



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 17/02/2022 17:56:24

Product Code MUMHAMP
Product Description "Mum's Secret Stash" Hamper
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

MINI MALLOWS: Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, anti-caking agent (maize starch), flavouring, colours: E100, E120 NOTE: Contains Gelatine
FLYING SAUCERS: Sugar, Maize starch, Dextrose, Acid (E334), Water, Acidity regulator (Sodium hydrogen carbonate); Flavourings, Colours: E100, E132, E162.

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 190

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.
Message 2 May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	1409.6	2678.3
Energy Kcal	331.8	630.4
Protein	3.7	7.1
Carbohydrate	18.9	35.9
Of Which Sugars	71.3	135.5
Fat	0.0	0.0
Of Which Saturates	0.0	0.0
Fibre	0.0	0.0
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.2	0.4
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
MINI MALLOWS	150	Y
FLYING SAUCERS	40	Y

ALLERGENS

Signed

Date



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 17/02/2022 17:56:45

Product Code MUMHAMPbar
Product Description "Mum's Secret Stash" Hamper - Belgian milk chocolate bar
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%.
Spectacular Circus Sprinkle Mix: Sugar, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Rice Bran Oil), Colours (E162 Beetroot Red, E163 Anthocyanins), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Spirulina Extract
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE: Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 140

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.
Message 2 May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2227.6	3118.6
Energy Kcal	531.6	744.2
Protein	5.1	7.2
Carbohydrate	44.8	62.7
Of Which Sugars	48.1	67.3
Fat	35.6	49.9
Of Which Saturates	21.4	30.0
Fibre	2.2	3.1
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.2	0.3
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE	120	Y
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	10	Y
Spectacular Circus Sprinkle Mix	10	Y

ALLERGENS

Soya
Milk

Signed

Date



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 17/02/2022 17:57:02

Product Code MUMHAMPbear
Product Description "Mum's Secret Stash" Hamper - baby bear
Product Ingredients **May contain traces of: Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%.
 Gold LUSTRE SPRAY: [**Soya**] Ethyl Alcohol, Flavours, Colouring: E171, E172, Propellant. PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL: Shellac E904, propellant

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 54

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.
Message 2 May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2216.7	1197.0
Energy Kcal	529.6	286.0
Protein	5.1	2.8
Carbohydrate	44.4	24.0
Of Which Sugars	48.0	25.9
Fat	35.5	19.2
Of Which Saturates	21.3	11.5
Fibre	2.4	1.3
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.2	0.1
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE	50	Y
Gold LUSTRE SPRAY	2	Y
PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL	2	Y

ALLERGENS

Soya
Milk

Signed

Date



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 17/02/2022 17:57:24

Product Code MUMHAMPcrispyheart
Product Description "Mum's Secret Stash" Hamper - baby pink chocolate hearts
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE: Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%. Spectacular Circus Sprinkle Mix: Sugar, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Rice Bran Oil), Colours (E162 Beetroot Red, E163 Anthocyanins), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Spirulina Extract KRISPIES: Rice, sugar, salt, **barley** malt extract, Niacin, iron, vitamin B6, riboflavin, thiamin, folic acid, vitamin D, vitamin B12. DIGESTIVE BISCUITS: **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup , Salt May also contain **Milk** GOLDEN SYRUP: sugar, water and citric acid

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 70

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.
Message 2 May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2012.3	1408.6
Energy Kcal	475.1	332.5
Protein	5.0	3.5
Carbohydrate	47.2	33.1
Of Which Sugars	40.2	28.1
Fat	29.7	20.8
Of Which Saturates	17.8	12.5
Fibre	0.7	0.5
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.3	0.2
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	40	Y
BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH	20	Y
Spectacular Circus Sprinkle Mix	10	Y

ALLERGENS

Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Milk

Signed

Date



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 17/02/2022 17:57:45

Product Code MUMHAMPgeoheart
Product Description "Mum's Secret Stash" Hamper - baby pink geometric heart
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE: Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract MALLARD FERRIER LAQUE ROUGE FRAISE: E124

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 51

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.
Message 2 May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2409.8	1229.0
Energy Kcal	566.7	289.0
Protein	5.6	2.9
Carbohydrate	51.1	26.1
Of Which Sugars	50.8	25.9
Fat	38.6	19.7
Of Which Saturates	23.2	11.9
Fibre	0.0	0.0
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.2	0.1
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	50	Y
MALLARD FERRIER LAQUE ROUGE FRAISE	1	N

ALLERGENS

Soya
Milk

Signed

Date



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 17/02/2022 17:58:01

Product Code MUMHAMPIolli
Product Description "Mum's Secret Stash" Hamper - sprinkle lolli
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide

Product Composition

BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE: Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract SALTED CARAMEL: Double Cream (**Milk**) (49%), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Sea Salt Spectacular Circus Sprinkle Mix: Sugar, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Rice Bran Oil), Colours (E162 Beetroot Red, E163 Anthocyanins), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Spirulina Extract

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 80

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.
Message 2 May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2098.0	1678.4
Energy Kcal	495.8	396.6
Protein	3.9	3.1
Carbohydrate	47.3	37.8
Of Which Sugars	47.1	37.7
Fat	33.5	26.8
Of Which Saturates	20.3	16.2
Fibre	0.0	0.0
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.7	0.6
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	50	Y
SALTED CARAMEL	20	Y
Spectacular Circus Sprinkle Mix	10	Y

ALLERGENS

- Soya
- Milk

Signed Date



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 17/02/2022 17:58:18

Product Code MUMHAMPIollifeath
Product Description "Mum's Secret Stash" Hamper - sprinkle lolli
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE: Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract
 SALTED CARAMEL: Double Cream (**Milk**) (49%), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Sea Salt
 Gold LUSTRE SPRAY: [**Soya**] Ethyl Alcohol, Flavours, Colouring: E171, E172, Propellant. PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL: Shellac E904, propellant

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 71

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.
Message 2 May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2363.9	1678.4
Energy Kcal	558.6	396.6
Protein	4.4	3.1
Carbohydrate	53.3	37.8
Of Which Sugars	53.0	37.7
Fat	37.7	26.8
Of Which Saturates	22.9	16.2
Fibre	0.0	0.0
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.8	0.6
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	50	Y
SALTED CARAMEL	20	Y
Gold LUSTRE SPRAY	0.5	N
PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL	0.5	N

ALLERGENS

Soya
Milk

Signed

Date